NOTICE OF MEETING

VILLAGE OF MAZON BOARD MEETING AGENDA

MARCH 24, 2025 @ 6:00PM

520 DEPOT ST. MAZON, ILLINOIS

- A. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- B. APPROVAL OF MARCH 10, 2025, MINUTES

C. BILL LIST APPROVAL FOR MARCH 24, 2025

- D. TREASURER
 - 1. CD RENEWAL
 - 2. FEBRUARY TREASURER REPORT FOR APPROVAL
- E. SECRETARY
- F. PUBLIC COMMENT
- G. PRESIDENT
- H. COMMITTEE REPORTS
- I. OLD BUSINESS
- J. NEW BUSINESS
 - 1. ONE-TIME BILL ADJUSTMENT 402 CENTER ST
 - 2. ORDINANCE APPROVING AND AUTORIZING A JOINT NOTICE OF TERMINATION OF CONSENT ORDER BETWEEN THE STATE OF ILLINOIS AND THE VILLAGE OF MAZON
 - 3. ORDINANCE IMPLEMENTING A MUNICIPAL GROCERY RETAILERS OCCPATION TAX AND SERVICE OCCUPATION TAX WITHIN THE VILLAGE OF MAZON
 - 4. HIRING OF JANE FARCUS TO CLEAN VILLAGE HALL
 - 5. HIRING OF JENNELL MCMULLEN FOR PARK CLEANING
 - 6. LEAK LOCATION ASSISTANCE
- K. DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS
- L. CHIEF OF POLICE
- M.ZONING
- N. VILLAGE ENGINEER
- O. ATTORNEY
- P. EXECUTIVE SESSION
- Q. ADJOURNMENT